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OWNER

DONALD & SYLVIA STANAT

2516 HOMESTEAD
CHAPEL HILL, NC 27316

DEVELOPER

KB HOME CAROLINAS
4506 S. MIAMI BLVD., SuTE 166
DURHAM, NC 27704
PHONE: 919.768.7878

DEVELOPER

D

Tk PRTRARD BT
ADVANCE
DESI

Vi

CAPKOV VENTURES, INC. LOCA TJ'ON MAP
202 E WINMORE Awvi.
CHAPEL HILL, NC 27516- 8430
PHONE: '919.942.8004

ENGINEER/SURVEYCH:

ADVANCED CIVIL DESIGHN, INC.
51 K\LM;CWNE DR\V% SWiE 102
1

Y,
PHONE (919) 4818790
FAX (919) 336-5127

TOWN OF GHAPEL HIll FIRE DFPARTMENT WOTES:

1. AL CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOUTION COMGUCTID SeALL BE B COMPUANCE OF T CUSRINT EDITON OF Tl KC M CODE. 7018 KOPD CMARTIR 33

INTENTIONALLY DELETED,

AN_APPROVED WATER SUPPLY FOR FIRE PAGTECTIM. EITHER FEUPORART OF PERMANENT, SHALL BE WADE MYWLABLE AS SO0H AS COMBUSPELE
MATERIAL ARRIVES ON THE SITE. 2018 her© 3313

4. TRAFFIC CALMING DEVICES SHALL BE PROmTED LWLESS APPRCVID BY S FWE CODE OFFICIAL 2018 MOFE 80341

5. FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS ROADS SHALL 0T B COSTRUCTID M A ARG OF VIMCLES. Tl MM WO AND
CLEARANGES ESTABLISHED IN SECTIONS. 40371 A 20413 SHALL DI MABTAMID AT ALl T 3018 Nre 2014

6 DURNG CONSTRUCTION, VEHICLE ACGESS 708 FREFIGHTING SIAL BE PROVOLD, TEMPORARY STRILT SONS SHALL BE WSTALLED A EACH STREET
INTERSECTION UHEN CONSTRUGTION ALLCWS THE PASEACE CF VEICLES. SOMS SHALL BE OF AN D ST WEATHER RESST
MAINTANED UNTIL REPLACED BY PERMANENT SIGNS. 2018 NCFC SECTION 505.2

7. A NFPA 13D FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM WILL BE REQUIRED FOR EACH GROUPING OF TOWNHOMES.

8

HE FINAL PLAT SHALL INCLUDE A NOTE THAT STATES “ALL LOCAL STREETS WIHIN THE STANATS PLACE SUBDIMSION SHALL NOT ALLOW ON-STREET
PARKING IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION DID3 OF THE 2018 NORTH CAROLNA FIRE PREVENTION

TOWN OF CHAPEL HILL NOTES:

1. NO ON STREET PARKING ALLOWED PER NC FIRE CODE SECTION DID3.6.1

2. AL PUBLIC SITE ELENENTS MUST COMPLY WITH NCBC 2018 CH 11 AND IGC A 117.1.

ACCESSIBLE PARKING PER NCHC SECT 1106.1; 1 PER & COMPLIANT SPACES MUST HE VAN ACCESSIBLE, NO SLOPE EXCEEDING 2% IN ANY
DIRECTION. SIGNAGE PER NC REQUIREMENTS AND ICC A 117.1
TEMFORARY STREET OR ROAD SIGNS ARE REQUIRED AT EACH STREET INTERSECTION WHEN CONSTRUCTION OF NEW ROADS ALLOWS FOR THE
PASSAGE OF VEHICLES. SIGNS SHALL BE OF AN APPROVED SIZE, WEATHER RESISTANT AND BE MANTAINED UNTIL REPLACED BY PERMANENT SIGNS.
NC FPC 2018, SECTION 505.2

5 ADDRESS NUMBERS NUST BE A MINU OF & INGHES HiGH AND OF CONTRASTING COLOR To THEIR BACKGROUND. WHEN THE DISTANCE FROM THE

EET OR FIRE DEPARTNENT AGCESS LANE TO THE FRONT OR ADDRESS SIDE OF THE BUILDING EXCEEDS 25 FEET, LARGER NUMBERS ARE

SauneD 25 FEET TO S0 FEET SHALL HAVE 8 INCH NUMBERS, S1-75 FEET SHALL HAVE 12 INOH NUNBERS AND DVER 75 FEET SHALL HAVE 18
INCH NUM

6. RETAINNG WALLS OVER FIVE (5) FEET HIGH SHALL BE PERMITIED SEPARATELY FROM THE BUILDING(S) AND WUST BE SIONED BY A DESIGN
PROFESSIONAL.

7. ONSITE PARKNG SHALL BE FROVIDED FOR INSPECTORS AT EACH BUILDING FOR THE DLRATION OF THE CONSTRUGTION PROJECT.
& A TIRE WASH AREA FOR TRUCKS SHALL BE PROVIDED ONSITE BEFCRE THEY HIT THE MAN ROADS

9. CURB AND GUTTER AND AT LEAST THE FIRST LIFT OF ASPHALT FOR THE ROADS MUST BE DOWN AHEAD OF CONSTRUCTION

10. A SEPARATE SUBMITTAL AND PERMIT WILL BE RECURED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION TRALER.

1. A SEPARATE SUBMITTAL AND FERMIT WILL BE RECURED FOR ANY SGNAGE ON THE BUILDING OR GROUND NOUNTED SIGNS.

12 FUNCTONAL FRE SHALL BE PROVIED PRIOR To BUINONO COWEUSTILE MATERIALS ON-SITE, THE FRE HIORANT WEST OF THE ST LOCATED oN

E H 3
TH SDE OF THE INTERSECTION OF CABERNET DRIVE AND VINTAGE DRIVE SHALL BE NAINTAINED SO THAT ACCESS TO THE HYDRANT STAYS
D 15 USABLE DURING. CONSTRUCTION AND. AFFORDS AGCESS WHEN THE. PROJEGY 15 COMPLETE FOR TS ENTRETY

13, PRIOR 10 PUBLIC STREET ACCEPTANGE THE STORN SEWER WITHN PUSLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL B VIDEOTAPED AND THE MIDEO SUBMITTED To
E TOWN FOR REVIEW AND ACCEPTANCE.

(1) EXCEED DISTURBED AREA RATIO OF 0.40 IN MANACED USE AND LPLOAD ZONES OF RCD TO ALLOW FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A STORMWATER
CONTROL MEASURE. ~ SEE SHEET 8 FOR LAND DISTURBED AREAS AND PERCENTAGES WITHIN THE RCD.

(2) UTLIZE 30-INCH VALLEY CURB AND GUTTER SECTION IN-LIEU OF 30-INCH STANDARD CURB SECTION FOR LOCAL STREET (WITHOUT PARKING).

(3) SECTION D103 OF THE NORTH CAROLINA FIRE PREVENTION CODE REQUIRES THE MINMUM ROAD WIDTH TO BE 26—FT WHERE A FIRE HYDRANT IS
N A FRE AEARATUS ACCESS ROAD.  TOWL OF CHAFEL HLL'S STANDARD DETAL FOR A LOCAL STREET DOES NOT MEET TH
CRITERIA, THERS TO-BACK DIMENSION FOR LOCAI T (WTH TREET PARKING) HAS BEEN REVISED TO 26—FT
T VALLEY CUR AND 27T W STANDARD.CURB WHEN. ADIAGENT T A FIRE-HYDRANT To NEET SECTON D105 OF THE NORTH GAROLINA
FIRE PREVENTION CODE. THE RIGHT—OF—WAY WIDTH OF 35-FT SHALL RENAIN UNCHANGED.

(4) EXCEED 25% OF THE AREA CONTA\N\NG 25% UR CREATER SLOPES. A MAJORITY OF THESE mSmREED SLOPES OCCUR ALONG THE

D DURING THE CONSTRUCTION OF HOMESTEAD ITONAL SLOPES 25% OR GREATER
'STE ANl VERE' CREATED DURING GONSTRUCTION OF T EXISTNG HOWE STE: “THE TOTAL AREA. OF
OR GREATER IS ONLY 10,807 SF. THIS AREA OF MPACT IS 99% CONSTRUCTED SLOPES FROM AN EXISTING
WALE. THIS AREA OF IMPACT IS NECESSARY T0 RE-GRADE THE SWALE AND HAVE PROPER DRAINAGE FOR THE REAR OF LOTS 20-.

(5) REDUCE INTERIOR FRONT, SIDE, REAR, AND SIDE CORNER LOT SETBACKS FROM 6-FT TO 0-FT.

(®) THE APPLIGANT HAS PROPOSED PROVDING FOUR (#) AFFORDAGLE HOWES 10 THE COMMUNITY HOME TRUST FOR PERPETUAL AFFORDABLITY. THIS
S BEIN ATORDACLE, TVG (2) OF THE HOMES WL WEET THE
S0 DF THE MEDIAN.INCOME. SATIO I CONFOR . L "LaND USE ORDNANGE.
e T 1ox AFFORDAELE HOMES agwc PROPOSED IS, UNDER, THE LiND UsE ORD\NANCE mcn O 155 AL ToUR (4 OF T HOVES
PROVIDED W MARKET RATE. HOME . THEY WILL ALSO EACH HAVE TWO CAR
CARAGES MAKING THEW LDOK IWENTICAL o' TE WARKET FATE HOVES. THIS WAL ALLOW T THE HOMES
10 A WOSR SET or POTENTIAL HONCOMNERS WHLE STLL VEETNG THE NGOWE RATS ARCETED
AGE OF THE FOUR (#) PROPOSED AFFORDABLE HOMES EXCEEDS THE MINIMUM LIVABLE AREA SQUARE FOOTAGE
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2022-04-01 DUKE_ENERGY ENCROACHMENT SUBMITTAL #1

2021-12-10 CONDITIONAL ZONING SUBMITTAL #1
2022-03-21 GONDITIONAL ZONING SUBMITTAL 42
2022-05-04 CONDITONAL ZONING SUBMITTAL #3

ssue Dates:

Date: 05/04/2022
Scale: AS NOTED

SQUARE FOOT/
ROBOTATED W THE 157 INCLUSIONART ZONING TARGET
(7) ALLOW ON-STREET PARKING SPACES TO ACCOMNODATE PARKING FOR MOTORCYCLES AND MOPEDS WITHOUT RESERVING EXCLUSIVE SPACES.

(8) EXCEED THE IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREA RATIO OF 0.20 IN THE UPLOAD ZONE OF RCD TO ALLOW FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A STORMWATER
GONTROL. MEASURE.
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Project Number:
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LENGTH | BEARNG

686.50 | Sa14B01"E

191.47' | S1113'56"E

s06.29' | SBEI7'0"W

235.47' | 586°40°08"W.

65.04' | SBE5446™W

7046' | NeE22'08"W

748,74 | N273324E

6412 | N273407°E

PLAN PREPARED BY;

fox 910.336.5127

51 Kimayne Drive, Sutte 102
Cary, North Caroling 27511

ADVANCED

CIVIL DESIGN

LOCATION MAP

SCALE: 1"=4000'

SITE DATA TABLE

PROJECT NAME:
APPLICANT:

PARCEL 1D NUMBERS:
LAND ATEA CALOULATIONS

CREDITED ARER
TOTAL GROSS LAND AREA (GLA):

EXSTING ZONNG:
PROPOSED ZONING:

OUTSIDE CORPORATE LIMITS:
OUTSIDE WATERSHED PROTECTION DISTRICT:
ODPLAIN:

SE:
PROPOSED LAND USE.
ALLOWABLE DENSITY R-5:

PROPOSED SINGLE FAMLLY UNITS:
PROPOSED AFFORDABLE LNITS:
PROPOSED TOTAL 4 OF UNITS:
PROPOSED MINIMUM LOT SIZE:
RECREATION SPACE REQUIRED:

RECREATION SPACE PROVIDED:

MINIMUN PARKING REQUIRED:
MAXINUN PARKING REQUIRED:
PROPOSED PARKING:

TOTAL PROPOSED PARKING:
MNIMUN BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED:
BICYGLE PARKING PROVIDED:
TOTAL BICYCLE PARKING PROVIDED:
REQUIRED EXTERIOR PERIMETER SETBACKS

INTERIOR —

STREE

SOLAR ~
PROPOSED BUILDING SEPARATION
MAXINUM BUILDING HEIGHT (PRINARY):
MAXINUN BUILDING HEIGHT (SEGONDARY):
MAXINUM INPERVIOUS SURFACE RATIO:
PROPOSED INPERVIOUS SURFACE RATIO
TOTAL MPERVIOUS SURFAC

MAXINU_FLOOR AREA ALLOWED:
FLOOR AREA PROPOSED:

FLOOR AREA HONUS FOR
AFFORDABLE HOUSING:

MAXINUN TOTAL FLOOR AREA ALLOWED
(FLOOR AREA + FLOOR AREA BONUS):

MAXINUN LAND DISTURBANCE:

STANATS PLACE
ADVANCED CML DESIGN, INC.
51 KIMAYNE DRIVE, SUITE 102
CARY, NC 27511

880028073

8163 ACRES
0.818 ACRES (10% OF N

391,119 SF (8979 AC) (usEn FOR DENSITY CALCULATION)

o

No.

Yes

Yes

RCD

SNGLE FAMLY

SINGLE-FAMILY WITH GONDITIONAL ZONING
15 UNITS/AC

GROSS LAND AREA = 8970 A
# UNITS ALLOWED =

g
4 (LABELED "AHU" ON THIS SHEET)
47

2,088 SF

S LAND AREA x RECREATION SPACE RATIO
(391,119 SF) x (0.05) = 19,556 SF

1,563 SF 10T LOT
5,027 SF_GIRCULAR CREEN

20326 SF TOTAL
N/A = SINGLE-FAMILY USE
N/A ~ SINGLE-FANILY USE
94 GARAGE SPACES

1500 siros Spaces
206 SPACES

N/A = SINGLE-FANILY USE
PROVIDED NEAR MAIL KIOSK

z
10 PROVIDED IN GARAGES WITH SINGLE BICYCLE HOOK FOR EACH
12 SPACES.

&
20

=

VARIES (4 17°-22°)

S

60"

050

044

170,000 SF

NJA = SNGLE-FANILY USE
161,000 S

17600 SF

N/A — SINGLE-FANILY USE

325,000 SF

PLAN PREPARED FOR:

DURHAM, NC 27703
PHONE: 919.768.7960

KB HOME CAROLINAS

4506 SOUTH MIAMI BLVD. SUITE 100A

HOMESTEAD ROAD, CHAPEL HILL, NC — ORANGE COUNTY

STANAT'S PLACE
CONDITIONAL ZONING PLANS
FOR
KB HOME CAROLINAS
AREA MAP

S S ARo, ",
s,

05/04/2022

™ 151

( IN FEET )
1 inch = 200 .

ZONING BOUNDARY
1000 NOTIFICATION LINE
ROAD CENTERLINE

PROPOSED SITE

OPEN SPACE

FH FIRE HYDRANT

BUS STOP

GHAPEL HILL CORPORATE LIMITS

PROPERTY'S WTHIN NOTIFICATION AREA

ssue Dates:

2022-04-01 DUKE_ENERGY ENCROACHMENT SUBMITTAL #1

2021-12-10 CONDITIONAL ZONING SUBMITTAL #1
2022-03-21 GONDITIONAL ZONING SUBMITTAL 42
2022-05-04 CONDITONAL ZONING SUBMITTAL #3

Date: 05,
Scale: 1" =
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Drawn By:
SRR
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Project Number:
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‘Sheet Number:
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\ \ \ C LEGEND ) ((__ SITE DESCRIPTION & ANALYSIS ) HEE
g . 158
-©- Concrete Post @ Electric Manhole Gas Meter & Fire Hydrant THE PROPOSED SITE IS HEAVILY WOODED WITH A SITE AREA OF 8.16 ACRES. 53 gg
facked Hut rov ] Electric Transformer er Vaive CENTRAL TO THE SITE INCLUDES AN EXISTING HOUSE WITH AN ASSOCIATED 134
A o / Tov Pt ® b ndergraund Line Morker @ Water Vol GRAVEL DRIVE AND ACCESSORY STRUCTURES. THROUGHOUT. it
Post Sign / Lam Comm Menhole . £2
¢ an / Lamp B Sprinkler Valve Box Maibox THE WESTERN PORTION OF THE SITE IS BOUNDED TO THE WEST BY A s z:
~ sign Tel Pedestal RESDENTIAL NEIGHEORHOOD. g 8
@ wise. vannole @ wonttoring e H
H  siiboara / oH sign S THE NORTHERN/EASTERN PORTION OF THE SITE HAS AN EXISTING INGRESS, H .
) O ron Pin St EGRESS, AND REGRESS EASEMENT AND GRAVEL DRIVE THAT PROVIDES H
© ron Pipe Found ACCESS 70 HOMESTEAD ROAD T0 THE SOUTH. H ne
@ oecioious Tres @ poe e Ta XK nai set H 8
® fon Rod Found THE SOUTHERN PORTION OF THE SITE INCLUDES AN EXISTNG STREAN THAT = -
#* Pine Tree @ ol Eec Tal Light A RR Spike set RUNS ALONG THE SOUTHERN EORDER. JURISDICTIONAL WETLANDS AS WELL (SR
W PK Nall Found »l S A POND ARE LOCATED TOWARDS THE SOUTHEAST CORNER. THE SI Z a
Bl ggunns cenes @ s & poe e ron pins st are 3/¢" PRIVARILY DRAINS FROM THE NORTH TO THE SOUTH TO AN PERENNIAL 4
- ERANG & A RR Spie Found ganer "o e, STREAM <,
& sartery rhore & bt 1o tant Rt v s T z:
o0 enee Post Foun X Fence CONSTRUCTION WASTE STANDARD NOTES >
® cleanout Access @ poie gt ®  Stons Foun [ 1 Denotes Recerd Cal <3
one Foun ALL DXISTNG STRUCTURES 500 SOUARE FEET AND LARGER IN SIZE SHALL ©
&) stom Manhdle & ole signal Underground B ASSESSED PRIOR TO DEMOLITION TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE W THE
i @ conc. Norument Founa Elciric COUNTY'S REGULATED RECYCLABLE WATERALS ORDINANCE. (RRNO) AND TO
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8 coten o Menument Box Found e SA—— B Sonitory SALVAGEABLE NATERIALS, »
uy Paie ; <
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® e L memy W o onauee couny oowaice A s o woeD consTrucTon S o
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Teiephone € of Road Povement 4 ¥ SRy
Overhead A PRIOR TO ANY DEMOLITION OR CONSTRUCTION ACTIMTY ON THE SITE THE g < e 3
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£LOOD NOTE e i B R e £ G 2
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BUILDINGS 6447 5t ZONE X (AREAS DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE OF THE 0.2% THE PRESENCE OF ANY ASGESTOS CONTAIING MATERIALS (ACH) AND/0R p S -&2
DRIVEWAYS 1igeo SE ANNUAL CHANCE FLOODPLAN) BY THE FEDERAL EMERGENCY QTHER HAZARDOUS MATERIALS N CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION WASTE O 53%
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KB HOME CAROLINAS

4506 SOUTH MIAMI BLVD. SUITE 100A

\ \ \ \ SLOPE HATCH LEGEND

47'SF
PERCENTACE OF DISTURBED SLOPE AREA = 81.46%

N

N —E R Y
’%\ TOTAL SLOPE AREA = 306,947

\ _ DISTURBED SLOPE AREA = 10,937 SF
\ \ TOTAL SLOPE AREA = 11474 SF

PERCENTACE OF DISTURBED SLOPE AREA = 85.32%
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UTILITY PLAN.dwg UTILITY PLAN May 04, 2022 — 2:31:32m crice

ZONING PL

OPMENT PL/

CODED NOTES

20-FT PUBLIC DRAINAGE EASEMENT

20-FT PRIVATE DRAINAGE EASEMENT

PUBLIC SIDEWALK EASEMENT

30-FT OWASA SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT

20-FT GREENWAY EASEMENT

QOOEEE®

TENPORARY CONSTRUGTION EASEMENT

N
/ S,
¢ -
W

GWNERS ASSOCIATION
HAPEL HILL, NG 27
850025

NV, IN (N)=48a 80
NV, oUT (e)=sga.st”

L=
B

/ 0.4,
K SB6S4'46"W,
W/ 65.04"

UEFFREY AND ERN LNKER

T4 HOWESTEAD >
GHAPEL KL NG 27518 ]

PN 586001 4540 /
Z0NED: Rz

i,
Rea-CzD

N .
Broe, 2 BLON-OF A\
& VALE SsStualy

N

3/4” SNGLE SERVICE PER
QWASA DETAIL 515.02, TYP.

e,
16

T
METER SE
DETAL 5

.25 BEND

8 s .

H M
6~ wa| STREETB
7 T

1¢ SERVICE FOR DUAL
METER SET PER OWASA
DETALL 515,02, TYF.

3

4" SINGLE SERVICE PER —} 4= SAN. SEWER
WASK DETALL 515,02 TP CLEANOUT, TYP.

46 | 45 | 44| 43 42 (4 40 | 39

38

] ] T T [ [

LEGEND

M 15" s CB

I ™ PROPOSED STORM SEWER

&
RN _
SAN SERV. PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER
o s
WATER
SERV.
(©5L) -
S W W PROPOSED WATER LINE
i (seL)

Wz sw @

I ST EXISTING STORM SEWER

EXSITING SANITARY SEWER

EXISTING WATER LINE

AR

£X. 66 DUKE POWER
‘CONPANY EASEMENT \
s \

A

—_———

— = 75
STORMWATER BASIN 7L

UPLAND_GORRIDOR ZONE I

PROP. STORUWATER BNP ACGESS
& MANTENANCE EASEMENT |

R 489.41"
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QWASA STANDARD UTILITY NOTES

1. ALL MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION VETHODS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORANGE COUNTY WATER
'AND SEWER AUTHORITY DESIGN STANDARDS, DETAILS & SPECIFICATIONS
(REFERENGE: OWASA — MANUAL OF SPEGFICATIONS, STANDARDS, AND DESIGN, CURRENT EDITION)

2. WHEN INSTALLING WATER &/OR SEWER MAINS, THE HORIZONTAL SEPARATION BETVEEN UTILITIES SHALL
AL CONDITIONS PREVENT A HORIZONTAL SEPARATION
]

BE 10 FEET MEASURED EDGE TO EDGE._ WHEN LOC/
OF AT LEAST 10 FEET, THE WATER LINE MAY BE LAID CLOSER TO A SEWER OR SANITARY SEWE|
MANHOLE PROVIDE THAT:

) THE WATER MAIN SHALL BE PLACED N A SEPARATE TRENCH, WITH ELEVATION OF THE BOTIOM OF

THE WATER LINE AT LEAST 18 INCHES ABOVE THE TOP OF THE SEWER; DR

b) THE WATER MAIN SHALL BE PLACED N THE SANE TRENCH AS THE SEWER, AND LOCATED TO ONE
SIDE, ON A BENCH OF UNDISTURBED EARTH, AND THE ELEVATION OF THE BOTTOM OF THE WATER
MAI SHALL BE AT LEAST 18 INGHES ABOVE THE TOR OF THE SEWER: OR

©) WHERE THIS VERTICAL SEPARATION CANNOT BE OBTANED, THE SEWER SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF
ANWA APPROVED DI N PLAC

UCTILE IRON PIPE PRESSURE-TESTED IN PLAGE TO 150 PSI WITHOUT LEAKAGE

PRIOR 10 BACKFILLING. THE SEWER MANHOLE SHALL BE OF WATERTIGHT CONSTRUCTION AND TESTEE
IN' PLACE.

3. WATER LINES SHALL BE CONSTRUGTED T0 CROSS OVER SEWERS WHENEVER POSSIELE AND SHALL BE
LAD TO PROVIDE A VERTICAL SEPARATION OF AT LEAST 18 INGHES BETWEEN THE BOTTOM ELEVATION
OF THE WATER LINE AND THE TOP OF THE SEWER. WHEN LOCAL CONDITIONS PREVENT AN 18 INCH
VERTICAL SEPARATION THE FOLLOWNG CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE USED

©) BOTH THE SEWER AND WATER LINE ITSELF SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF AWWA APPROVED DUCTILE

D

IRON PIPE_WTH JOINTS THAT ARE EGUIVALENT TO WATER MAIN STANDARDS FOR A DISTANCE OF 10

ET ON EACH SIDE OF THE PONT OF CROSSING.

4. WATER LINES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED T0 PROVIDE AT LEAST 3 FEET OF HORIZONTAL SEPARATION
OM_OTHER UTIITIES WHENEVER POSSIBLE. THE DISTANCE SHALL BE MEASURED EDGE- TO-EDGE. FOR
ASBESTOS CEMENT LINES, PROVIDE A MINIMUM 5 FEET OF GLEAR HORIZONTAL SEPARATION.

5. WHENEVER IT IS NECESSARY FOR ANOTHER UTILITY TO CROSS A WATER MAN, A 12-INCH VERTICAL
SEPARATION SHALL TWEEN THE
VERTICAL SEPARATION, THE FOLLOWING CONSTRUCTION SHALL APPLY:

ICAL
BE MAINTAINED BE INES. WHEN LOCAL CONDITIONS PREVENT A 12-INCH

) PROVIDE ADEQUATE STRUCTURAL SUPFORT FOR THE UTIITY TO PREVENT EXCESSIVE DEFLECTION OF
THE UNE.

JOINTS, WHCH CAN RESULT N SETTLING ON AND/OR BREAKING THE WATER
6. 42-INCH MININUM GOVER IS REQURED ON ALL WATER MANS

7. 36-INCH MININUM COVER IS REQUIRED ON ALL SEWER NAINS.

( GENERAL NOTES )

1) A NFPA 130 FRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM WILL BE RECURED FOR EACH
GROUPING OF TOWNHOMES.

MINIMUM FIRE FLOW |
SINGLE FAMILY (< 3600 SF) __]1,000 GAL/MIN |

s \

o
BT )
%2

REMOVE & REPLACE EX. 30
VALLEY CURB AS NECESSARY TO
MAKE WATERLINE CONNECTION

CONNECT 7D EXISTING WATER MAIN,
QPEN CUT & PATCH TD INSTALL.
88" CUT-IN TEE

VALVES IN ACCORDANCE WTH
QWASA STANDARDS
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GRADING PLAN.dwg GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN May 04, 2022 — 2:31: 46pm

ZONING PL

OPMENT PL/

CODED NOTES

20-FT FUBLIC DRAINAGE EASEMENT

20-FT PRIVATE DRAINAGE EASEMENT

PUBLIC SIDEWALK EASEMENT

30-FT OWASA SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT

20-FT GREENWAY EASENENT

ROOF DRAIN LEADER

RETAINNG WALL WTH FENCE

WDODEN FENGE ON TOP OF WALL

TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION EASEMENT

CICICICICICIION0)

[
VINEVARD SpuARE
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CHAPEL HIL, NG 27516
PN 9580014474
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/ 0465
N/F
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2400 HONESTERD RD

CHAPEL HIL, NG 27518
PN 586001 4540
Z0NED: Rz

/ PROP.LMITS OF
DISTURBANCE, TYP.

N/ TV 514.0°
VINEYARD Sauare 185110,
RS ASSOGATION ING. =" 1 5.1

TO MINIMIZE DAMAGE TO EXISTING TREES NEAR THE EXTERIOR EDGE OF THE SITE

otg; ATter the permanent cessation of constraction actviles, any areas with lemporary

RBANCE,

DISTU

.

torender the

LEGEND

EXSTING CONTOUR - 1"
EXISTING CONTOUR - 5
EXSTING STORM SEWER
EXISTING SANITARY SEWER
EXISTING WATER LINE

PROPOSED CONTOUR —
PROPOSED CONTOUR — 5
——@—— PROPOSED STORM SEWER
@ PROPOSED SANTARY
18— PROPOSED WATER LINE

£X. 68" DUKE POVER

CONPANY EASEMENT

(P8 35, PG 184)
Iy

st e LINITS OF DISTURBANCE

X RANSMISSIoN
UNE STRUCTORE

pe sureace rion s
EZ2 e s e

YY) PROP. TREE LINE

V. (=435
I (SE)-4a4.08
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BXINV. DUT (Ne)=48D.42

= FOREBAY.

“PROP. STORMWAIER BMP ACCESS:
& MAINTENANCE EASEMENT
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ZoNED: R-2 ' onens Rz

TSt CORRBOR ZOWE/
o g O
e S

ADIACENT TO TREE CONSERVATION AREAS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CUT NINMUM 2

Site Area Descrption Timetrame variations TRENCHES ALONG THE LIITS OF DISTURBANCE, SO AS 10 CUT RATHER THAN TEAR

days afer ceasing RODTS.

T permeter ke, THE TREE PROTECTION FENCE SHALL BE MAINTANED ON THE SITE UNTIL ALL SITE
e e 5 None WORK IS COMPLETED AND THE FINAL SITE INSPECTION PRIOR T0 THE CERTIFICATE OF
Sermerer dopes OCCUPANGY (CD) IS SCHEDULED.  THE FENGING SHALL BE REMOVED PRIOR 10 FINAL

SITE INSPECTION FOR THE CO.

o) High Quatity Water N e

(Haw) Zones PERMANENT GROUND_COVER WLL BE ESTABLISHED IN 7 TO 14 WORKING DAYS PER
- NPDES REQUREMENTS. ~REFER TO APPROVED SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL
0 Stopes seeper than TWsiopas are 10 or s o length and are neoeS
3 7 notsteeper than 2:1, 14 days are

allowed CUT/FILL SLOPES SHALL BE STABILIZED WITHIN 14 DAYS OF ANY PHASE OF GRADING.
7 daysforSTopes greater han 50
length and with slopes steeper than 4:1 A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE WILL BE REQUIRED PRIOR TO THE GRADING
7 days forperimeter cikes, swols, PERMIT BEING ISSUED.

(d) Slopes 3:1to 4:1 14 ditches, perimeter slopes and HQOW
Zonas STREETS ADJACENT TO THIS PROJECT TO BE KEPT CLEAN AT ALL TMES OR A WASH
10 days for Falls Lake Watershed STATION WLL BE REGURED.
7 o  Swales, DEVELOPER SHALL PROVIDE AN EROSION CONTROL BOND PRIOR TO OBTAINNG A

(e) Aveas with slopes. ditches, perimeter slopes and HQW Zones| ZONING COMPLIANCE PERMIT

 fater than 4:1 14 10 days or Falls Lake Watershed unless
J there s e sope
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SOIL & EROSION CONTROL PLAN May 04, 2022 — 2:32:01pm  crlce

SOL & EROSION CONTROL PLAN.dwg

ZONING PL

OPMENT PL/

SE8S
EXISTING IMPERVIOUS SURFACES PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS SURFACES (ON-SITE) LEGEND PR
CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE CONCRETE agén
BUILDINGS 6,447 SF ROADWAY 43,981 SF EXISTING CONTOUR — 1" WASHOUT AREA sge
1. SCHEDULE A PRECONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE WITH ORANGE COUNTY EROSION CONTROL DIVISION. fgas
S e ST s DRIVEWAYS 11,660 SE DRIVEWAYS 14,475 SE EXISTING CONTOUR — &' < ROCK CHECK DAN £3gs
2 INSTALL GRAVEL CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE PADS AND CONCRETE WASH OUTS. CLEAR ONLY AS TOTAL = 18107 5% RNGCT e EXSTING STORM SEWER s
o a 5
NECESSARY, BUILDINGS 59,505 SP <> SIT FENGE QUTLET PROTECTION 75
SIDEWALK 11,339 SF —O——SA—— EXISTING SANITARY SEWER I
3. NSTALL TREE PROTECTION FENCE AND OBTAIN TOWN APPROVAL CLEAR ONLY AS NECESSARY. WISC (WALLS, HVAC, PATIOS) — 6,987 SF o e LUMITS OF DISTURBANCE H =5
4. NSTALL SILT FENCE AND SILT FENCE QUTLET FROTECTION. CLEAR NLY AS NEGESSARY. TOTAL DISTURBED AREA = o POND_PERMANENT POOL AREA= 10,610 SF ——— wa—— EXISTING WATER LINE il 8 53
. - STANDARD INLET PROTECTION K
5. AFTER PERMETER ERGSION CONTROL WEASURES ARE INSTALLED, A PRE-CONSTRUCTION NEETING EUTURE ALLOWANCE 2078 St —e PROPOSED CONTOLR — 1 g
Soall st UMRTER WANAGEUENT CHGAEIR. T JEETG SH00LE e TOTAL 170,000 SF X OVERSION DITCH g z
N ADVANGE AND THE GONTAGT NFORMATION 15 9159807248 415 —— PROPOSED CONTOUR — & >—>— 4 5
ST RMATERGTONNGF CHARELILLORG. = z (o]
—ilf}————— PROPOSED STORM SEWER <DB> <DB> DIVERSION BERM 2 o~
5. OUTLET STRUCTURE, FLARED END SECTION, AND PIPE TO B DELIERED TO SITE il = P
——— sF——— PROPOSED SILT FENCE (O
7. NSTALL OUTLET STRUCTURE, FLARED END SECTION, AND PIPE INCLUDING CONCRETE COLLAR TREE SAVE AREA Z e
B, BEGIN GRADING POND. SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROL NOTES CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE < o
ONGE SRADING IS COMPLETED, THE POND WUST 8 STAGMIZED Wi VEGETATON, PAWNG, OTOH 1 L STORMIATER SECS THAT 00 NGT QUPTY INTO A BASN SHALL KOT BE NSTALED UNTL >
e €1c. PouD Eveai TABIIZED WTH EROSION CONTROL MATING AS S 15 STAGLIED ABGVE THESE ARCA EROSION CONTROL MATTNG Az
AT ON TS SHEET RMEDIATELY UPON ESTABLISHNG GRADES >
2. GAFFIES ARE RECURED ON ALL BASKS THAT HAVE A DRANAGE AREA GREATER THAN 5 <
10, GALL ORANGE COUNTY CROSION CONTROL DIVMSION AT $19-245-2585 FOR_ AN ONSITE Aces. S
INSPECTION Y THE WATERSHED WANAGER TO DBTAI A CERTIICATE OF CONPLANCE 3 SLT FENGE OUTLET PROTEGTION SHALL GE PLAGED AT ALL LOW PONTS ALONG SLT FENGE T0 SEEDBED PREPARATION
Rize WATER FILTER AND PASS TROUGH
11 BEGIN CLEARING AND GRUBBING.  WANTAIN DEVICES AS NEEDED.  ROUGH GRADE SITE . oromArn oS 10 Aor A5 SCoNAT SHONS. S CALGULATINS ON TS SHEET FOR 1. CHISEL COMPACTED AREAS AND SPREAD TOPSOL THREE INCHES DEEP OVER ADVERSE SOL
12 NSTAL STORM SEWER, F SHOWL. M PROTECT INETS WITH DLOGK AND GRAVEL NLET < g CONDITIONS, F AVALAGLE
SEOWENT TRAPS OR GTHER APPROVED NEASURES AS SHOWN ON THE FLAN. BEGN S 2 AP TIEENTRE AREA TO SX INGHES DECP,
CONETRUCTEN, BULDING, £1G. 5 SLTFENCE SHALL BE PLACKD AT THE LTS OF DISTURBANCE LIE. ST FENCE SHOWN S ROUOVE AlL [00SE ROCK ROOTS AND OTHER GBSTRUCTIONS, LEAVNG SURFACE REASONABLY N <
13, ONCE TOUN_HOME PAD_GRADES HAVE BEEN ESTABLISHED, INSTALL SLT FENCE AROUND PAD CFTSET TR LTS OF RISTURGANGE LIE PO CLARTY PLEPOSES ok 4 ALy ACRCULTURAL LN, FERTUZER, AND SUPERFHOSPHATE UNFORMLY AND MIX WTH 501 < 8
MXTURE =
ARERS S SHOMN ON THIS PLAN 5. SORTNUE TLLAGE UNTL A veLL— PULVERIZE, FIRM, REASONARLY UNFORM SEEDRED 1S = o
14, STABIZE SIE AS AREAS ARE EBROUGHT UP TO FINSH GRADE WTH VEGETATON, PAVNG, DITCH SECTION £ GROUND STABIUZATION FREPARED FOUR 10 SX INCHES: D =
B S AT R B SR TR R N — o, DO RET TIES Slins o coer e ey Wi szon cooment o
imeframes 3
16, WEN CONSTRUGTON 1 COUPLETE AYD ALL AREAS ARE STABZED COWPLETELY oL/ S 7. G ISR W e o aor o, M O 78
QRANCE COUNTY EROSON CONTROL DIVISON FOR AN INSPECTION Y THE WATERSHED , B INSPECT AL REAS AND MAKE NECESSARY REPAIRS OR RESEEDINGS WTHN THE 2 [N
Sie Area Descrption | ™MV 3 Timeframe variations PLANTING SEASON, F POSSIBLE. IF STAND SHOULD.GE MORE THAN GO% D SNg
Gy attr covsing R EsTAsusH FolLomc w[ ORIGNAL LV, FERTLIZER aND SEEDING AT 8 <L Zo~
16, STE 15 APeROuD, REMOVE TEMeERARY AVERSIS, SLT ENCE, SEOMENT SASIS, s i WANTENANCE TREATMENT AND FERTUZATION < O 2=s
E1C, AND SEED QU OR STABILIZE ANY RESULTING BARE AREAS. ~ALL REMANNG T Femeter e, UAVENT COVRR 1 E5TABL IS0, & s°5
BE B ERoson SoNTRGL DENGES SUEH RS VELooTY DESPATERS. SHOLLS now e e e B None g 3=
e drches 2 PROJECT NOTES z w s3Iy
17. WEN VEGETATION HAS BECOME ESTABLIHED, CALL FOR A FINAL SITE INSPECTIN B THE 2 S zis
RS MG T TR SR A g Gy Vier 7 e . AL EASEUBNTS W S /0% STRUCTIAS SHAL € CLEARE, EEE
/ {HQW) zones CRUBGED AND SEEDE. O s°%
10 Slopes seeper tha g v 10 e e 2 DNSTING VEGETATION AND NATURAL AREAS SHALL B PROTECTED To THE I @
CODED NOTES 3 7 ot stoeerhan 23,14 o GREATEST EXTENT POSSILE'AND.THAT MMM CLEARNG OF LAND STALL -
e GEUNGERTAKEN DURG DEVELDPYENT, EXISTING TREES. To B PROTECTED 10 THE GREATEST ©
e T e EXTINT POSSLE QUTSOE OF THE LMTS GF LRADNG FOR PROFOSED RIGHT-0F WAY. m 3
(A) 20-FT FUBLIC DRAINAGE EASEMENT ength and with siopes steeper than 4:1 3 ALL CONSTRUGTION SHALL GE IN ACCDRDANGE WITH TOWN OF CHAPEL HLL X -
/ i STANDARDS AND. SFECHCATIONS, LATEST EGITONS.
20-FT PRIVATE DRANAGE EASEMENT / (@) Siopes 31110 8:1 1 ditches, perimeter slopes and HOW 4. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATIONS, ELEVATIONS, AND SZES OF EXSTNG PUBUC LITUTES PROR
foieg T Ao S, o WETALLATEN 6 LNOERGROLNG LTS O o A ACENT T2
(©) ruBLIC SDEWALK EASEMENT 10 daysforFals Loke Watershed e PR
= = e 5. NO CLEARNG IN TREE SAVE AREAS CR ANY OTHER DESGNATED AREAS.
(D) 30-FT OWASA SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT Nop! LTSN () Areas with siopes diches, perimeter sopes and HOW Zones] . LA APPROVAL BY ORANGE COUNTY IT IS A REGUREMENT 0 FILL OUT THE NOTICE OF
& BtANGe, . bt 1 Tttt wreshed s B TS o S SR % SR o o o7
ater than NCGOOG000 PeR:
(©) 20T cREENWAY EASVENT / N there s zero siope
, &S s PP 7. PER NCGIOI00D PERMIT, SELF-NSPECTIONS ARE REQURED DURNG NCRMAL BUSKESS HOLRS. SEE
Oy PART Il SEGTION A OF NGGOTDOODO PERMIT FOR SELF-INSPEGTION REQUIRENENTS,
() woor oran Leroer R W, Jeb han 30 calendar days ater th last land d
oractcable bt in no case longer than 90 calendar days afte the st land disturbing
S & VINEYARD SQUARE ctivity. Temporary ground stabilization shall be maintained in a manner to render the SEEDING SCHEDULE
(©)  ReTaNING waLL Wi FencE S OMERS ASsOdIATN i
NE O e N et vy
®  wooon Fexce o 0P o waL , s R VL R BTG Tt 1 o o9
~ LY SUPERPHOSPHATE LBS/AGRE - 20% ANALYSIS
(© muporssy consreucron ExseuT FRR i isﬁi’ﬁi‘f.ﬁfméﬁi‘# 20 GALe AR

EOR SHOILOERS. SOE DUICHES. SL.0PES (uAX 1)

DA v — NN FATE

AUG TSROV T TALL FESGE 300 LBS/ACRE

NOV IMAR'1  TALL FESCUE & ABRUZA RYE 300 LB /Acke

MR 1APR S TALL FESCL 300 LEs/ache

APR 1SN 30 HULLED COMMON BERWUDACRASS 25 L33 cre

WU 1AIG 15 TAL FESGE AND BROWITGR 125 L33/ACRe (1AL rESCUE)
NILLET O SORGHUM_SUDAN HYBRIDS®* 36 LBS/ACRE (BROMNTOR MLLE

LT,

30 LBS/ACHE (SORGHUM—SUDAN. HYBRIDS)
EOR SHOLOERS. SOE DITCHES. SL0PES (31 T0 2.1
TN T e e o)

STANAT'S PLACE
CONDITIONAL ZONING PLANS
FOR

S THC TOLLOWNG CONGIKTONS 50 LoS/ACTE (SERGEA LESPEDEZAY:
NAR 1WN 30 OR ADD VEEPIG LOVE GRASS LES/M:RE
MAR 1UN 30 OR ADD HULLED COMNON DERUDAGRASS 25 LBS/AGRE
WNTSETT A P s Sow ML 6% 120 ms/mz (T FEscuE)
SORGHUM_SUDAN HYBRIDS* EROWITOP MULLE
30 LBS/AGKE (SoRDUM- oA os)
ST IR 1 Smoes LeEnean (enicD o as/acne (Ences esreoezy)
UNSCARIFIED) AND TALL FESCUE. 120 LBS/ACRE (TALL FESGUE)
/ NOVIMAR 1 AND ABRUZI RYE

ABOVE VEGETATION RATES ARE THOSE THAT DO WELL LNDER LOCAL CONDITONS; OTHER SEEDING RATE
BOLANATONS e POSSILE S TRGRARY: RESEED. ACGOROING. 10 OFTMLN SEASON FOR DESRED
PERNANENT VECETATION, DO NOT ALLOW TENPORARY COVER 70 GROW NORE THAN 12° N HERGHT BEFORE
MOWNG; OTHERWIE, FESCUE MAY BE SHADED 0UT.

HOMESTEAD ROAD, CHAPEL HILL, NC — ORANGE COUNTY

KB HOME CAROLINAS
SOIL & EROSION CONTROL PLAN
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VINEVARD SpuARE

OWNERS ASSOCIATION INC.

CHAPEL HIL, NG 27516
PN 9580014474
ZONED: R-4-C20

sy

WARNING SIGNS TO BE MADE OF DURABLE, WEATHERPROOF MATERIAL.
LETTERS 70 BE 3" HIGH MINMUM, CLEARLY LEGIBLE AND SPACED AS
DETAILED.

SIGNS SHALL BE PLACED AT 50° MAXIMUM INTERVALS.

PLACE A SICN AT EACH END OF LINEAR TREE PROTECTION AND 50' ON
CENTER THEREAFTER.

FOR TREE_PROTECTION AREAS LESS THAN 200 IN PERINETER, PROVIDE

ADDITIONAL SIGNS NAY BE REQURED BY THE TOWN OF CHAPEL HIL
INSPECTIONS DEPARTMENT BASED ON ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS.

INSPECT SEDINENT FENCES AT LEAST ONCE A WEEK AND AFTER EACH
RANFALL. MAKE ANY REQURED REPAIRS IMMEDIATELY.
H FABRIC OF A SEDIMENT FENCE COLLAPSE, TEAR,

STORAGE VOLUME FOR THE NEXT RAIN AND TO REDUCE PRESSURE ON
THE FENCE. TAKE CARE 10 AVQID UNDERMINNG THE FENGE DURING
CLEAN

REMOVE ALL FENCING MATERIALS AND UNSTABLE SEDIMENT DEPOSITS
AND BRING THE AREA TO GRADE AND STABILIZE IT AFTER THE
CONTRIBUTING DRANAGE AREA HAS BEEN PROPERLY STABILIZED.

TREE PROTECTION FENCE

NOT T0 SCALE

PN 9880026299
200! R-4-C2D
~.

N/
INEVARD SquaRe

NEIGHBORHOOD

PROP. R/W

(

TREE PROTECTION NOTES )

b

‘A PRE-CONSTRUGTION CONFERENGE WILL BE HELD WTH THE TOWN'S
URBAN FORESTER, ADAM NIGHOLSON (319.969.5006), PRIOR TO BEGINNING
SITE WORK

ANY TREE ROOTS EXPOSED BY CONSTRUCTION WILL BE SEVERED CLEANLY
WITH AN APPROPRIATE PRUNING TOOL.

THE SOIL WITHIN THE CRITICAL ROOT ZONES OF EXISTNG TREES WILL NOT
BE DRIVEN ON OR DTHERWSSE DISTURBED DURNG THE INSTALLATION OF
LANDSCAPING.

A LANDSCAPE PROTECTION SUPERVISOR WHO IS REGISTERED WITH THE
TOWN OF CHAPEL HLL WILL BE PRESENT ON SITE AT ALL TMES WHEN THE
FOLLOWNG ACTIVITES ARE TAKING PLACE: CLEARING, GRUBBING,
EXCAVATION, GRADING, TRENCHIG, MOVING OF SOLL, INSTALLATION AND
REMOVAL OF TREE PROTECTION FENCING, AND_THE DELIVERY TRANSPORTNG
AND PLACEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND EQUPNENT.

CONTACT ADAM NICHOLSON FOR TREE PROTECTION SEMINAR PRIOR TO TREE
PROTECTION FENCE INSTALLATION

TREE_PROTECTION FECNING SHALL BE INSPECTED BY ADAM NICHOLSON
PRIOR TO ANY LAND DISTURBANCE. ADAM CAN BE REAGHED AT
9199695008 OR ANICHOLSONZBTOWNDFCHAPELHILL ORG

RARE TREES WERE NOT OBSERVED WITHIN THE PLANNED LINITS OF

DISTURBANCE. RARE TREES ARE PINES 36—INCHES OR NORE, ANY OTHER
SPECIES 24-INGHES OR NORE, OR NC NATIVE SPECIES 12-INCHES OR
IORE.

(

EXISTING VEGETATION NOTE )

b

—

o UPLAND CORRIDOR ZON

‘SIGNIFICANT TREES_AND POCKETS OF SHRUBS ARE PREVALENT

UGHOUT THE SITE. THE SOUTHERN PORT! THE SITE IS HEAVLY
VOODED. _ SIGNIFICANT TREE STANDS HAVE BEEN LOCATED AND SHOWN ON
THIS SHEET THE VAST MAJORITY GF SPECEES FOUND ARE OAK, SWEET
GUM, POPLAR, AND PINE.
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TREE CANOPY REPRESENTED
" PER 17 CALIPER OF TREE

N/

UNITED CHURCH OF CHAPEL HLL,
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TREE CANOPY COVERAGE CALCULATIONS N PLANTING SCHEDULE EE]
e " BOTANGAL 1 ONMON NAME aa
TREE GANOPY COVERAGE REQUIRED: oz is
o i3
NET LAND AREA: 8163 AC S0t DECDUOUS Gur RUTTALL A *
AREAS NOT GOUNTNG TOWARD TREE CANOPY CALCULATIONS: e Dinis PARVIFOIIA TILER ¥ A
RECREATION AREAS: 0.328 AC Ao G PN TREDR T TOBIONY FIVE H
et i i i g
£X, EASEMENTS (EXCLUDING PAVEMENT:  0.528 AC ¢
PROP. EASEMENTS (EXCLUDING PAVEMENT): 0.882 AG g — c H a z
ExsTING PonD: o084 Ac B ERTHD: z ]2
e e v Laon s B —= e ot
-- rRUBS 5 TS T R
TOTAL LAND AREA NOT COUNTED: 3228 AC | i R %e
APPLICABLE LAND AREA: 1934 A P > =
TREE CANOPY REQUIRED: 4834 AC X 30% = 1.480 AC N27'34°07°E  64.12" S: >
EXSTING TREE CANOPY TO REMA 1106 AC [ FASTERN BUFFER - SOUTHERN BUFFER - 3
MODIFIED MODIFIED
ADDITIONAL TREE. GANOPY REQUIRED: 0.374 ac T ——
£X. ADUACENT USE: SINGLE FAMLY TOWNHOMES £X. ADJACENT USE: PUBLIC USE FACILITY £X. ADUACENT USE SINGLE FAMILY & VACANT
REQUIRED REPLACEMENT TREES (1 PER 500 SF): 33 TREES = 0.378 AC £X. ADJACENT USE ZONNG: R-4-CZD EX. ADJACENT USE ZONNG:  R-2 EX. ADJACENT USE ZONNG:  R-2
£X. ADJACENT USE GROUF: A £X. ADJACENT USE GROUP: B £, ADJACENT USE GROLF
PROPOSED TREES IN WESTERN BUFFER 14 TREES N <«
PROPOSED STREET TRES 25 TREES PROP. PRINCIPLE USE: SINGLE FAMILY TOWNHOMES PROP. PRINCIPLE USE: SINGLE FAMILY TOWNHOUES PROP. PRINCIPAL USE: SNGLE FANILY TOWNHOMES g B
PROP. PRINCPLE ZONNG:  R-5-C2D PROP. PRINCIPLE ZONNG:  R-5-CZD PROP. PRINCIPAL ZONING:  R-5—CZD 2
o s il i TR, DRt K L B i
BUFFER LENGTH = 13 1 + TABLE 5,861 TILED “SCHEDULE OF REGUIRED BUFFERS" + TABLE 56:6-1 TTLED "SCHEDULE OF REQURED BUFFERS” g 5.9
B T or PuBLE Rcr—or—way TS AL e por e e, T Mbsse DR o RERURE R EFrER e e ADACENT . O 338
LESS 33 [F OF SEWER EASEMENTS EXISTING PRINDIPAL USE 15 ANY USE I USE GROUP &° EXISTNG PRINGPAL USE IS DWELLINGS, SNGLE FAMLY AnD | & ¥ kS
APPLCABLE LENGTH = 730 L B>, e PROPOGED PAINGIPAL LSk 15 MASGR SugbISION THE PROPOSED PRINGIPAL USE 1S MAJOR SUBDIVISON £ SRm
CODED NOTES ; . A, THE oD PSP U ISk o o e By DL B < 208
+ TABLE 56.6-1 TLED "SCHEDULE OF REDUIRED BUFFERS £ o 2gs
DOES NOT REQUIRE A BUFFER WHEN THE ADUACENT + LuMo SECTION S.6.5(5 h a 8 s=2
20-FT PUBLIC DRAINAGE EASEMENT EXISTING PRINGIPAL USE 1S DWELLIGS, SIGLE FAMILY AND e e AT R o EROVDED g z=°
TE AROPOSED PRINGIPAL USE IS WALOR SUEDIVSIN B e e o T S See NG ALy on H w I3y
25-r7 PRATE oRANAGE EXSEVENT GRENTIG (T8 FOR SHILE FARLY OVELLIGS O oM ACUCENT ZOMNG Lo, TIE ScreEe IR+
o CONTRIBUTING TO| THE TOTAL BUFFER REQUIRED BETWEEN £2
G SDEWALK EAsEMENT + EISTHG 10-F1 TYPE 1 BUFFER LOGATED ON ADUAGENT T EBUAENT Beai LA USE A T FROFOSED O s°%
% I 5
30-FT OWASA SANITARY SEWER EASENENT + LUNO SECTION 56.5(b) STATES: "WHERE A BUFFER . heo o
MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SECTION IS PROVIDED B e B s 1o e s o 3
0T GREENWAY EASEUENT ON AN ADJACENT Z0NNG LOT, THE SCREENING AND/oR DECAUSE i EXTERNAL 501 TYPE- G BUPFER 18 PREGENT Y ?

LAND WITHN THAT BUFFER WAY BE COUNTED AS ON THE ADIAGENT USE.
CONTRIBUTING TO THE TOTAL HUFFER REQUIRED BETWEEN

WOODEN FENCE ON TOP OF WALL. THE ADJAGENT EXISTING LAND USE AND THE PROPOSED
UsE*

@EeO0EEE®®

GENERAL NOTES:
RETAINNG WALL WITH FENCE «  PRINCIPAL USE PROPOSES AN ADDITIONAL 10—FT WIDE
PLANTING AREA INCLUDING THE PLANTS BELOW PER 100 1. WHERE MULCHED LANDSCAPE BEDS DRAIN TOWARD SWALES OR STORM INLETS, A
TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION EASEMENT LINEAR FEE. METHDD OF PREVENTING MULCH WASH OUT SHOULD BE PROVIDED ALONG THE
5 GAL EVERGREEN TREE MULCH IS LOCATED BEHIND THE STREET, THE TOP OF MULCH SHOULD BE NO
5 CAL DECIDUOUS TREE HIGHER THAN THE TOP OF CURB ELEVATION. INLETS LOCATED IN MULCHED
3 GAL UNDERSTORY TREE LANDSCAPE BEDS SHOULD BE SURROUNDED BY 18" BORDER OF FILTER FABRIC
= 2 GAL EVERGREEN SHRUBS AND STONE TO PREVENT MULCH WASHING INTO THE INLET. STONE SHOULD BE
\ o\ UARGER THAN INLET OPENING OR LARGE ENOUGH To WTHSTAND THE RUNOFE.
\ ? VELOGITY.
/ \ i N \ ANY LAND DISTURBANCE. ADAM CAN BE REACHED AT 919-363-5006 OR
TOWN OF GHAPEL HLL \ ANICHOLSON2@TOWNOFCHAPELHILL.ORG
s S ] \ N
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CONSTRUCTION

ALL EXISTING STRUCTURES 50D SF AND LARGER IN SIZE SHALL BE ASSESSED PRIOR
70 DEMOLITION TO ENSURE CONPLIANCE WITH THE COUNTY'S REGULATED RECYCLABLE
MATERIALS ORDINANCE (RRMQ) AND TO ASSESS THE POTENTIAL FOR
DE-CONSTRUCTION AND/OR THE RE-USE OF SALVAGEABILE MATERIALS.

BY ORANGE COUNTY ORDINANCE, CLEAN WODD WASTE, SCRAP NETAL, AND
CORRUGATED CARDBOARD PRESENT IN CONSTRUCTION’OR DEMOLITION WASTE MUST BE
RECYCLED.

BY ORANGE COUNTY ORDINANCE, ALL HAULERS OF MIXED CONSTRUCTION AND
DEMOLITION WASTE THAT INCLUDES ANY REGULATED RECYCLABLE MATERIALS SHALL BE
LICENSED BY ORANGE COUNTY.

PRIOR TO ANY DEMOLITION OR CONSTRUGTION ACTIVITY ON THE SITE THE APPLICANT
SHALL HOLD A PRE-DEMOLITION/PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE WITH THE SOLID
VASTE STAFF (919-986-278B). THS MAY BE THE SAME PRE-CONSTRUCTION
MEETING HELD WITH QTHER DEVELOPMENT/ENFORCEMENT OFFICIALS.

THE PRESENCE OF ANY ASBESTOS CONTAINNG MATERIALS (‘ACM') AND/OR DTHER
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS IN CONSTRUGTION AND DEMOLITION WASTE SHALL BE HANDLED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANY AND ALL LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL REGULATIONS AND
GUIDELINES.

IF_ANY VEHICLES ARE PARKED IN THE REFUSE OR RECYCLABLES COLLECTION VEHIGLE
AGGESS AREA, THE CONTAINS WILL NOT RECEIVE SERVICE UNTIL THE NEXT SCHEDULED
COLLECTION DAY.

MIXED RECYCLING AND CARDBOARD WILL BE IN ROLL CARTS PLACED AT THE CURB IN
(T OF EACH RESDENCE TO BE GOLLEGTED BY GRANGE COLNTY SOLD WASTE

TRASH WILL BE IN ROLL CARTS PLACED AT THE CURE IN FRONT OF EACH RESIDENCE
0 BE COLLECTED BY TOWN OF CHAPEL SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT. A DIVISION OF
PUBLIC WORKS..

ALL CONSTRUCTION WASTE MATERIALS SHALL BE RECYCLED WHENEVER POSSIBLE.
ONTRAGTORS SHALL RETAIN PICKUP_SLIPS TO REGORD/VALIDATE RECYCLING AS MAY
BE REQUIRED FOR ENVIRONMENTAL GREDITS

. THE OWNER, OR THEIR DESIGNEE, SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTANING A FIRE
RIALS

WATCH DURING CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION WHERE WATEF
SPONTANEOUS COMBUSTION OR OTHER HAZARDOUS GONSTRUCTION DR DEMOLITION IS
OCCURRING

ALL CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION SHALL BE CONDUGTED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE
CURRENT EDITION OF CHAPTER 14 OF THE NG FFC.

PRIOR T0 A DEMOLITION PERMIT BEING ISSUED FOR ANY EXISTNG STRUCTURE 500
SQUARE FEET OR GREATER IN SIZE, A DECONSTRUCTION ASSESSMENT MUST BE
CONDUGTED BY ORANGE GOUNTY SOLID WASTE STAFF. GONTAGT MATT TAYLOR AT
919-968-2788 OR MIAYLORGORANGECOUNTYNC.GOV TO REQUEST AND SCHEDULE THE
ASSESSMENTS.

LEGEND

»

30" Gurb and Gutter

Property Line

|1 Prp Detention Basin

. Setback

CONSTRUCTION PARKING
— == —Pw R E— foaiewidon

EXISTING STRUCTURES TO BE
0VED

STAGNG AND MATERIALS
STORAGE AREA

ALL LARGE TRUCKS AS RELATED TO VEHICULAR CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC SHALL ENTER
e

L
AND_LEAVE THE SITE_THROUGH THE TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES AND EXITS

AS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN.

ENTRANCES AND EXIT GATES SHALL BE CLOSED UNLESS ACTIVELY BEING USED FOR
ENTERING AND EXISTING VEHICLES.

ONSITE CONSTRUCTION MANAGER PARKING FOR SMALL CONSTRUCTION VEHICLES AND
MATERIAL STAGING CAN DCCUR ON—SITE DURING EARLY STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION.
ADDITIONAL CONTRACTOR PARKING AREA TO BE PROVIDED IN THE FUTURE OVERFLOW
PARKING LOT

CONSTRUCTION WILL BE LINITED TO BETWEEN 7:00 AM AND 6:00 P MONDAY
THROUGH FRIDAY.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES — REFER T0
oF

THE ZONING COMPLIANCE PERMIT TRAFFIC AND PEDESTRIAN CONTROL PLAN FOR
SPECFIC NOTES AND DETALS.

NO OPEN BURNING SHALL BE PERMITTED.
THE_APPLICANT SHALL POST A CONSTRUCTION SIGN ON THE DEVELOPMENT SITE THAT
LSTS THE 3

« PROPERTY OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE AND TELEPHONE NUMBER

+ CONTRACTOR'S REPRESENTATIVE AND TELEPHONE NUMEER

. 'AT TIME OF BUILDING PERMIT

< SIGN MAY BE A MAXINUM OF 32 SF AND A MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF 8 FT.

DURING GONSTRUCTION, VEHCLE AGGESS FOR FIREFIGHTING SHALL BE PROVIDED.
TEMPORARY STREET SIGNS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT EACH STREET INTERSECTION WHEN
CONSTRUCTION ALLOWS THE PASSAGE OF VEHICLES. SIGNS SHALL BE OF AN
APPROVED SIZE, WEATHER RESISTANT, AND MAINTANED UNTIL REPLACED BY
FERMANENT SIGNS.

)ADS WTH CURB AND GUTTER AND THE FIRST UIFT OF ASPHALT WILL NEED TO BE
CONSTRUCTED BEFORE COMBUSTIBLES ARE ON SITE IN_ORDER TO MEET REQUIREMENTS
FROM FIRE CODE, STORNWATER, AND OWASA. HYDRANTS SHALL BE ACTIVE IN THE
AREAS FOR GONSTRUGTION BEFORE COMBUSTIBLES ARE ON SITE.

A PERMTT SHALL BE REQUIRED FOR A CONSTRUCTION TRAILER.
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